# 11000100453

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Addiess)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

L. SELLERS
SEP -1 2011

**EXAMINER** 

Office Use Only



100211302311

08/30/11--01006--006 \*\*125.00



## CRITCHFIELD, CRITCHFIELD & JOHNSTON, LTD.

#### ATTORNEYS AT LAW

J.C. JOHNSTON III DANIEL H. PLUMLY J. DOUGLAS DRUSHAL KIM M. ROSE DANIEL L. MATHIE PEGGY J. SCHMITZ ROBERT C. BERRY SUSAN E. BAKER GARRETT M ROACH STEVEN J. SHROCK DAVID J. WIGHAM MARK E. LEININGER AMY L. DEMLOW ROBERT C. GORMAN TIMOTHY B. PETTORINI ROGER D PROPER, JR. JAMES R. NORRIS

JOHN H. SCHAEFFER TRICIA L. PYCRAFT 10 SOUTH GAY STREET
P.O. BOX 469
MOUNT VERNON, OHIO 43050-3546

TELEPHONE: (740) 397-4040 FAX: (740) 397-6775

INTERNET: HTTP://WWW,CCJ.COM

Email: bailey@ccj.com

August 26, 2011

RALPH STREZA
ANDREW P. LYCANS
ADAM B. LANDON
CHRISTOPHER J. PYCRAFT
LUCAS K. PALMER
CLINTON G. BAILEY
SARAH A. TOOPS
PATRICK E NOSER
DURIYA DHINOJWALA
JAMES J. LANHAM
MATTHEW A. LONG
SARAH B. GORDON
MATTHEW R. HOCHSTETLER
REBECCA L. SMITH
CLINT M. LIEBOLT

(Of Counsel) JOHN R. WALTMAN

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Three Parts Brilliant, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find the Articles of Organization for *Three Parts Brilliant*, *LLC* together with a check in the amount of \$125.00.

Please provide your letter of acknowledgement to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

CRITCHFIELD, CRITCHFIELD & JOHNSTON, LTD.

Clinton G. Bailey

CGB/cjg Enclosures

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Division o	on Section f Corporations		
<sub>SUBJECT:</sub> Thr	ee Parts Brilliant, L	LC	
		ed Liability Company	
The enclosed Article	es of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all cor	respondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
Clinton	G. Bailey		
		Name of Person	
Critchfi	eld, Critchfield & Jo		·
		Firm/Company	
P.O. B	ox 469		
		Address	
Mount V	ernon, OH 43050		
المنامية		y/State and Zip Code	
bailey@d	E-mail address: (to be used to	for future annual report notification)	
For further informat	ion concerning this matter, please	e call:	
Clinton Bailey		at (740 ) 397-4040	
Na	ime of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone N	umber
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy Certi (additional copy is enclosed) Certi	.00 Filing Fee, ficate of Status & fied Copy ional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	H AUG 31

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Δ	RT	CI	H.	T	No	***	n	
43	K.11	L L. L.		-		ш	Ľ.	3

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

# Three Parts Brilliant, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

#### ARTICLE H - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

## Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

4560 Pinewood Avenue

Jacksonville, FL 32207

4560 Pinewood Avenue
Jacksonville, FL 32207

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Clint Compton

Name

## 4560 Pinewood Avenue

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Jacksonville

<sub>FL</sub> 32207

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

M AUG 30 AH IO: 25

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM	Clint Compton
WORW	Clint Compton 4560 Pinewood Avenue
	Jacksonville, FL 32207
ng gapanggap para langu lingun kahin kahin langung ang sanggapang gagan panggapan mahala	
•	
(Use attachment if necessary)	

The second secon

Signature of a member or all authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Clint Compton

Typed or printed name of signee

### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)